

March 13, 2023

Dear Community Business Owner,

Thank you for taking the time to read this correspondence. The National Council of Negro Women, Inc. "NCNW" is a non-profit organization founded in 1935 by Dr. Mary McLeod Bethune, an educator, activist, and community advocate for service to all people. The organization promotes education, technology, economic stability, health awareness, and civic engagement, to name a few. The North Shore Area Section of NCNW is the local chapter that services Monmouth and Ocean Counties.

Companies that donate to our organization can have their businesses thanked and listed on our website. To learn more about our organization and its causes, please visit our website at www.ncnwnorthshorearea.org.

Thank you for your service to our community and your donation, and if you have any questions, do not hesitate to contact us at (732) 618-7877.

Sincerely, Ms. Laria Hamilton, Ad Journal Chairperson & Financial Secretary Mrs. Sophia Taylor, President - NCNW North Shore Area Section

The National Council of Negro Women, Inc. North Shore Area Section is a 501c(3) non-profit organization of the Internal Revenue Code; EIN#22-3764586. Your donation is tax deductible as allowed by law.

P.O. Box 1022 • Neptune, New Jersey 07754 www.ncnwnorthshorearea.org

Founder: Mary McLeod Bethune • President Emerita: Dr. Dorothy I. Height President & CEO: Rev. Shavon Arline-Bradley • 9th National Chair: Dr. Lois Keith



Honoring Mahala Field Atchison Award 2023 Recipient

Bettye F. Hayes

I would like to place an ad in the NSAS, NCNW 38th Founder's Day Luncheon Ad Journal (Please select Ad choice - Journal size 5 1/2 x 8 1/2)	
Outside Back Cover \$150.00 Full Page \$100.00 Inside Back Cover \$125.00 Half Page \$75.00 Inside Front Cover \$125.00 Patrons \$5.00	
Photo(s) add \$10.00	
Make checks payable to: North Shore Area Section, NCNW, Inc. Please save Ad as a PROOFREAD PDF. Email Ad to shopmisty@gmail.com. All materials must be CAMERA READY. In addition, attach a copy of Ad and check or money order to this form and submit to: Attention: Laria Hamilton, 2023 Journal Chairperson PO Box 7083 • Freehold, New Jersey 07728 Telephone: 732.618.7877 (cell) • Email: shopmisty@gmail.com ALL PAYMENTS & AD SUBMISSIONS DUE NO LATER THAN APRIL 30, 2023 Name/Contact Person:	
Organization's Name:	
Address:	
City:Zip Code	
Telephone: () Email address:	
Your Signature:	
Solictor/Member's:	
Name:	
Amount Enclosed \$ Check/Money Number: Date:	
Telephone: () Email address:	
If you are unable to attend, do wish a copy of the souvenir journal? (Excludes patrons)	
Sophia Taylor, President of NCNW INC. North Shore Area Section	
	_

P.O. Box 1022 • Neptune, New Jersey 07754 www.ncnwnorthshorearea.org

Founder: Mary McLeod Bethune • President Emerita: Dr. Dorothy I. Height President & CEO: Rev. Shavon Arline-Bradley • 9th National Chair: Dr. Lois Keith